



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WA No.2395 of 2024

Biswanath Sahoo & Another **Appellants**

Represented by Adv.–
Mr. Prafulla Chandra Acharya, Advocate
-Versus -

State of Odisha & Others **Respondents**

Represented by Adv.–
Mr. Prem Kumar Mohanty, ASC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

AND

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

ORDER

13.10.2025

(Hybrid mode)

Order No.

- 01.** 1. It is submitted by learned counsel Mr. Acharya appearing for the appellant that the respondent No.3 has entered appearance in CAVEAT through Shri Rajib Rath and Mr. Som Sekhar Rath learned counsel.

Mr. Acharya, learned counsel submits that he shall serve copy of the appeal memo along with all the I.A. and annexures within two working days on Mr. Som Sekhar Rath, learned counsel.

2. List on 29th October, 2025.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge.