



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WA No.2395 of 2024

Biswanath Sahoo & Another **Appellants**

Represented by Adv.–
Mr. Prafull Chandra Acharya, Advocate

-Versus -

State of Odisha & Others **Respondents**

Represented by Adv.–
Mr. Prem Kumar Mohanty, ASC
Mr. Rajib Rath, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

AND

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

ORDER

29.10.2025

(Hybrid mode)

Order No.

- 02.**
1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty. The matter stands adjourned.
 2. List on 20th November, 2025 under the same heading.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge.